AMENDMENT TO REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

RFP No.: 27(100)/2014-IPHW)

Subject: RFP for Selection of Verification agency for verification of claim applications received under MSIPS (Modified Special Incentive Package Scheme) and EMC (Electronic Manufacturing Cluster) Scheme floated on 01-06-2017

Date of issue: 01-06-2017

Issuing agency: Ministry of Electronics and IT

Pre-bid conference: 12-06-2017

Following changes have been made to the above RFP:

1. Qualification and experience requirement of Team Leader:

Para 9.2 Table 3, Sr. No. 1 may be read as

S.No		Key requirements
1.	For Team Leader	Should be B.Tech / M.Tech. / M.B.A / C.A. by educational qualification and should have at least 3 years of work experience in Public sector banks/PFIs as Assistant General Manager(AGM) or above along with overall experience of minimum 8 years in the area of appraisal/credit appraisal/ techno-economic viability / business proposals

Instead of

S.No		Key requirements
1.	For Team Leader	Should have at least 3 years of work experience in Public sector banks/PFIs as General Manager(GM) along with overall experience of minimum 8 years in the area of appraisal/credit appraisal/ technoeconomic viability / business proposals

2. Cost of domestic and overseas visit:

Para 9.3 Note ii and iii shall be read as

- ii. The cost of domestic visit and any other cost required for verification etc shall be included in the verification fee.
- iii . No overseas visit is normally required. If required, it will be approved and paid by MeitY.

Instead of

ii. The cost of one domestic visit required for verification etc shall be borne by the applicants.

iii. The cost for overseas visit (if required and approved by MeitY) will be reimbursed by the applicant's company.

3. Condition of PSBs/PFIs

Para 8.1 (i) may be read as

"The bidder shall be a Public Financial Institution/ Public Sector Bank registered under relevant acts in India or a wholly Owned Subsidiary(WOS) of Public Financial Institution/ Public Sector Bank."

Instead of

"The bidder shall be a Public Financial Institution/ Public Sector Bank registered under relevant acts in India"

4. Extension of last date for submission of bids:

Lat Date for submission of bids: 07-07-2017; 3 PM instead of 22-06-2017; 3PM

Opening of Technical Bids: 07-07-2017; 3.15 PM instead of 22-06-2017; 3.15 PM
